
Handball
Handball

Men
Hommes

Preliminary Round Group A
Tour préliminaire - groupe A

Match Team Statistics
Statistiques du match par équipe

SUN 4 AUG 2024
Start Time 21:00

South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

Match 30

HBLMTEAM7-------------GPA-001500--_83 v1.0 Report Created  SUN 4 AUG 2024 22:36

ESP  32 - 31  CRO
(20 - 15) (12 - 16)

Referees: HORACEK VReferees:  / NOVOTNY J (CZE)

ESP - Spain
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence

AS TO TF ST BS
Punishments

YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 PEREZ de VARGAS Gonzalo (C) 58:07
5 MAQUEDA Jorge 1/2 50 1/2 2 1 1 26:58

10 DUJSHEBAEV Alex 2/6 33 0/1 1/3 1/2 7 1 33:18
12 CORRALES Rodrigo 0:15
18 GARCIANDIA Imanol 1/4 25 1/1 0/3 2 19:19
20 SERDIO Abel 2/3 67 2/3 2 19:50
25 CASADO Agustin 1/2 50 1/2 3 1 24:13
28 GOMEZ Aleix 5/6 83 4/4 1/1 0/1 30:26
36 TARRAFETA Ian 4/6 67 1/1 2/4 1/1 1 16:40
51 SANCHEZ-MIGALLON Miguel 1/1 100 1/1 2 1 30:21
59 DUJSHEBAEV Daniel 3/7 43 1/1 1/5 1/1 1 1 2 38:15
62 ODRIOZOLA Kauldi 4/5 80 1/1 2/3 1/1 28:26
70 FERNANDEZ Daniel 2/4 50 0/2 2/2 1 54:47
99 RODRIGUEZ Javier 6/7 86 5/6 1/1 1 39:05

Bench/Team
32/53 60 11/14 2/5 6/19 4/4 4/4 2/3 3/4 19 3 2 4 2Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 PEREZ de VARGAS Gonzalo 14/44 32 4/13 31 1/3 33 5/11 45 0/3 0 1/4 25 3/10 30
12 CORRALES Rodrigo 0/1 0 0/1 0

Totals 14/45 31 4/13 31 1/3 33 5/11 45 0/4 0 1/4 25 3/10 30

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 11 3 14 79
Wing Shots 2 2 1 5 40
9m Shots 6 9 2 2 19 32
7m Shots 4 N/A 4 100
Fast Breaks 4 4 100
Breakthroughs 2 1 3 67
Empty Goal 3 N/A 1 4 75
Totals 32 15 2 1 3 53 60

Number of Attacks: 55, Scoring Efficiency: 58%

Page 1/4



Handball
Handball

Men
Hommes

Preliminary Round Group A
Tour préliminaire - groupe A

Match Team Statistics
Statistiques du match par équipe

SUN 4 AUG 2024
Start Time 21:00

South Paris Arena 6
Arena Paris Sud 6

Match 30

HBLMTEAM7-------------GPA-001500--_83 v1.0 Report Created  SUN 4 AUG 2024 22:36

ESP  32 - 31  CRO
(20 - 15) (12 - 16)

Referees: HORACEK VReferees:  / NOVOTNY J (CZE)

ESP - Spain

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
1 PEREZ de VARGAS G 5 MAQUEDA J

1/1
1-Missed

10 DUJSHEBAEV A
0/1

0/1
2/2 0/1

1-Blocked

12 CORRALES R 18 GARCIANDIA I

0/1
1/2

1-Blocked

20 SERDIO A
1/1 1/1 0/1

25 CASADO A

0/1
1/1

28 GOMEZ A
1/1

1/1
1/1 1/1 1/1

1-Blocked

36 TARRAFETA I

2/3 1/1
1/1

1-Missed

51 SANCHEZ-MIGALLON M

1/1

59 DUJSHEBAEV D

0/1 1/2
1/1 1/2 0/1

62 ODRIOZOLA K
0/1 1/1

1/1
1/1 1/1

70 FERNANDEZ D
1/1
1/1 0/1

1-Post

99 RODRIGUEZ J
0/1 1/1

2/2 2/2 1/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

2/3 1/2 3/5
4/6 0/1 3/7
8/8 5/7 6/8

2-Missed 1-Post 3-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/3
1/5

2/4

2/3

3/4

7/8 4/10

0/2
1/4

2/2
4/4

4/4

2/2
2/6

2/3

7/11

0/0

4/63/5

0/1
1/2

3/4
3/4

4/4

0/3 1/1 0/2
4/8 2/2 3/9
0/7 4/13

1 PEREZ de VARGAS G
0/3 1/1 0/2
4/8 2/2 3/9
0/6 4/13

12 CORRALES R

0/1
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Match 30

HBLMTEAM7-------------GPA-001500--_83 v1.0 Report Created  SUN 4 AUG 2024 22:36

ESP  32 - 31  CRO
(20 - 15) (12 - 16)

Referees: HORACEK VReferees:  / NOVOTNY J (CZE)

CRO - Croatia
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence

AS TO TF ST BS
Punishments

YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 KUZMANOVIC Dominik 53:27
2 MIHIC Lovro 2/4 50 0/2 2/2 2 42:08
5 DUVNJAK Domagoj (C) 0/3 0 0/2 0/1 6 1 37:45
6 SOSTARIC Mario 4/7 57 0/2 0/1 3/3 1/1 2 59:55
9 KLARICA Luka Lovre 7/7 100 1/1 2/2 4/4 1 31:06

11 SRNA Zvonimir 6/9 67 1/1 3/4 1/1 1/3 1 2 2 1 2 37:31
12 MANDIC Matej 0:09
17 SARAC Josip
33 CINDRIC Luka 1/1 100 1/1 1 1 16:19
40 GRAHOVAC Nikola 1 29:10
41 LUCIN Tin 0:50
51 MARTINOVIC Ivan 6/11 55 2/2 1/5 1/1 1/1 1/2 3 2 1 36:51
53 SIPIC Marin 2/2 100 2/2 2 1 1 26:40
93 NACINOVIC Veron 3/4 75 3/3 0/1 1 1 1 1 48:09

Bench/Team 1
31/48 65 9/13 2/3 6/13 4/4 3/4 7/11 15 6 4 3 3 1 6Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 KUZMANOVIC Dominik 15/43 35 3/14 21 2/4 50 9/15 60 0/3 0 0/4 0 1/3 33
12 MANDIC Matej 0/1 0 0/1 0

EG 3
Totals 15/47 32 3/14 21 2/4 50 9/15 60 0/4 0 0/4 0 1/3 33

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 9 4 13 69
Wing Shots 2 1 3 67
9m Shots 6 5 1 1 13 46
7m Shots 4 N/A 4 100
Fast Breaks 3 1 4 75
Breakthroughs 7 3 1 11 64
Empty Goal N/A
Totals 31 14 2 1 48 65

Number of Attacks: 54, Scoring Efficiency: 57%
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ESP  32 - 31  CRO
(20 - 15) (12 - 16)

Referees: HORACEK VReferees:  / NOVOTNY J (CZE)

CRO - Croatia

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

1 KUZMANOVIC D 2 MIHIC L

1/1 0/2
1/1

5 DUVNJAK D

0/1

1-Missed 1-Post

6 SOSTARIC M
0/1

0/1
2/2 2/3

9 KLARICA LL
1/1

1/1 2/2
3/3

11 SRNA Z
1/1
1/2 1/2
1/1 2/3

12 MANDIC M

17 SARAC J 33 CINDRIC L

1/1

40 GRAHOVAC N 41 LUCIN T 51 MARTINOVIC I
1/1 1/1
1/3 0/1 2/2
1/1 0/1

1-Missed

53 SIPIC M
1/1

1/1

93 NACINOVIC V

2/2 1/2

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

3/3 0/1 2/2
4/8 0/2 6/9
7/7 9/13

2-Missed 1-Post

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

0/1
1/2

3/4

7/11

0/0

4/6 3/5

2/2
2/6

2/3
3/4

4/4

0/2
1/4

2/2

2/3

3/4

7/84/10

2/3
1/5

2/4
4/4

4/4

1/3 1/2 2/5
2/6 1/1 4/7
0/8 2/7 2/8

1 KUZMANOVIC D
1/3 1/2 2/5
2/5 1/1 4/7
0/8 2/5 2/7

12 MANDIC M

0/1

Legend:
(C) Captain % Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6-metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots
9m 9-metre Shots AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs
D Direct Red Card EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable
No. Uniform Number RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TF Technical Faults
TO Turnovers TP Time Played Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After Third 2-Minute Suspension
YC Yellow Cards
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